
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2257
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2005
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Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated population residing in the unauthorized colonies in Delhi as on date, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government has launched any drive to evacuate the unauthorized colonies in Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has made or proposes to make any alternative arrangements to rehabilitate these people;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) the details of number of rehabilitated persons, location-wise; and

(g) the year-wise expenditure incurred by the Government for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a): Govt. of NCT of Delhi (GNCTD) has reported that no survey of population in unauthorized colonies has been conducted. However, in pursuance directions of Delhi High Court dated 29.9.2004 i n CWP No. 8487/2003; GNCTD had invited applications from the Resident Welfare Associations/Societies of unauthorized colonies existing as on 31.3.2002 and received 1432 applications.

(b): No, Sir.

(c)to(g): Do not arise.
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